TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
pending
Tested & Reported By: J Escano
Date: 4/9/2025
PMI MODEL P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF IS A REFLECTIVE, SINGLE POLE, THREE
THROW PIN DIODE SWITCH THAT OPERATES OVER THE 0.1 GHz TO 40 GHz
FREQUENCY RANGE. THIS MODEL INCORPORATES A TTL COMPATIBLE DRIVER
FOR EASY SYSTEM INTEGRATION.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
TEST DATA
Rise: 4 ns
Fall: 5 ns
Delay On: 44 ns
Delay Off: 35 ns
0.1 GHz to 40 GHz
7 Switching Speed
Rise: 15 ns Typ
Fall: 15 ns Typ
Delay On: 50 ns Typ
Delay Off: 50 ns Typ
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
8 DC Voltage
+5V @ 200 mA Typ
-5V @ 100 mA Typ
+5 V @ 165 mA
-5 V @ 22 mA
+5 V @ 164 mA
-5 V @ 21 mA
+5 V @ 165 mA
-5 V @ 22 mA
5 Input Power +20 dBm CW Typ +20 dBm CW
1W Peak
1 us Pulse Width
6 Survival Power
1W Peak
1 us Pulse Width
56.7 dB 56 dB
2.5:1
3 Insertion Loss 5.5 dB Typ 5.1 dB 4.9 dB 5.3 dB
4 VSWR In/Out 2.5:1 Typ 2.4:1 2.4:1
57.3 dB
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST RESULTS
25°C -40°C 85°C
2 Isolation
1 Frequency Range 0.1 GHz to 40 GHz
55 dB Min
Page 3 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-5.5
-5
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (25°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-5.5
-5
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (-40°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-5.5
-5
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (85°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
Page 4 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (25°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (-40°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (85°C)
J2
J3
J4
Page 5 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (25°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (-40°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (85°C)
J2
J3
J4
Page 6 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (25°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (-40°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (85°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
Page 7 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
20
-5 0 5 10 15 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power (25°C)
0.1G
1G
10G
20G
30G
40G
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
20
-5 0 5 10 15 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power (-40°C)
0.1G
1G
10G
20G
30G
40G
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
20
-5 0 5 10 15 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power (85°C)
0.1G
1G
10G
20G
30G
40G
Page 8 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
Rise/Fall
Pink - RF, Yellow - TTL
Rise - 4 ns
Fall - 5 ns
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 9 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
Delay On/Off
Pink - RF, Yellow - TTL
Delay On - 44 ns
Delay Off - 35 ns
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 10 of 11
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-100M40G-60-R-55-292FF
Full Pulse
Pink - RF, Yellow - TTL
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 11 of 11